

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.22.2549](#)
Date Received: [29.06.2022](#)

Information Requested:

1. Has the Trust used agencies to recruit permanent/international doctors and if so which agencies were used?

[We have not used agencies for either permanent or international doctors roles.](#)

2. Has the Trust used agencies to recruit permanent/international nurses and if so which agencies were used?

[Yes](#)

- [NHSP](#)
- [NEU](#)
- [MSI](#)
- [HCL](#)
- [CPU](#)
- [TTM](#)
- [Sanctuary](#)

3. Has the Trust used agencies to recruit permanent/international allied health professionals and if so which agencies were used?

[No](#)

4. Has the Trust used agencies to recruit permanent/international non-medical non-clinical staff and if so which agencies were used?

[No](#)

5. Please provide a breakdown of the number of staff placed as result of permanent/international recruitment using agencies split by; doctors, nurses, allied health professionals and non-medical non-clinical? Please also provide the associated costs broken down in the same format.

[Nurses](#)

- [32 recruited](#)
- [89 in recruitment pipeline due to land over the next 6 months](#)

6. Does your Trust intend to recruit the before mentioned job roles on a permanent/international recruitment basis using an agency over the next 12 months?

[No](#)

7. What was the total permanent/international recruitment agency spend on the before mentioned job roles?

[Permanent £70,039](#)

[Bank £ 16,031](#)

8. What was your total temporary agency spend on the before mentioned job roles?

Agency £8662

9. Do you have a central recruitment team or an international recruitment lead?

At the current time we have a Band 5 within the medical workforce team who is leading on recruitment for all doctors.

10. The contact name of the person in charge of your procurement department for dealing with permanent/international recruitment?

Richard Whiteside

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link

<https://eput.nhs.uk>